# **BOROUGH OF NETCONG**

# <u>AGENDA</u>

# MAYOR AND COUNCIL MEETING – SEPTEMBER 3, 2020

## PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

## STATEMENT OF OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS ACT

Adequate notice of this meeting as defined by the Open Public Meetings Act has been provided by:

- 1. Posting a notice of said meeting in the space provided for such announcements at the Borough Hall on January 3, 2020.
- 2. Publishing a notice in the Daily Record, the official newspaper of the Borough of Netcong on January 15, 2020 and sending a copy to the Star Ledger on January 3, 2020.

## ROLL CALL

#### **PUBLIC PORTION OF MEETING**

Motion to close the meeting to the public.

#### AGENDA ITEMS FOR DISCUSSION

The following items are for discussion purposes only. Any action on these items will take place at the meeting of September 10, 2020.

- 1. Minutes Agenda Meeting August 6, 2020 Regular Meeting – August 13, 2020
- 2. Ordinance Adoptions Ordinance 2020-17 An Ordinance, Amending Chapter 226 of The Revised General Ordinances of The Borough of Netcong Entitled "Property, Abandoned" Which Shall Be Re-Entitled, "Registration of Foreclosing Mortgaged Property and Vacant Property"

**Ordinance Adoptions –** Ordinance 2020-18 - An Ordinance Granting Municipal Consent for The Operation of a Cable Television System Within The Borough Of Netcong, New Jersey To CSC TKR, LLC D/B/A Cablevision Of Morris

- 3. Correspondence None
- 4. Old Business None
- 5. New Business- None
- 6. Resolution No. 2020-89- A Resolution of The Borough Council of The Borough of Netcong Authorizing A Contract with Planet Networks, Inc. For Joint Use of Telephone Poles in The Public Right-Of-Way
- 7. **Resolution 2020- 91**-Resolution for Renewal of Membership in The Morris County Municipal Joint Insurance Fund
- 8. **Resolution 2020- 92-** A Resolution Confirming the Costs for Abatement of Property Maintenance Code Violations by The Borough of Netcong

**10. Resolution 2020- 93-** A Resolution Requesting BPU Mandate JCP&L Invest Substantially in Electricity Infrastructure in and Surrounding Morris County

11. Introduction – Ordinance – None

# PRIVILEGE OF THE FLOOR TO THE COUNCIL

#### MAYORS COMMENTS

#### **PROCLAMATION**

None

#### **PUBLIC PORTION OF MEETING**

Motion to Close the Meeting to the Public.

#### CLOSED SESSION

None

#### ADJOURNMENT

Motion to Adjourn the Meeting.